City of Warner Robins - Qualifying Dates & Fees - 2025

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. Section §21-2-131 (1) (A), the following qualifying fees were set by the City of Warner Robins Mayor and Council in the January 21, 2025 meeting:

Mayor \$3,000.00

City Council \$402.00 Post 1 (At Large) Post 3 Post 5

GENERAL ELECTION – November 4, 2025

Qualifying - The qualifying for the offices listed above will begin at 8:30 a.m., Monday, August 18, 2025 and will end at 4:30 p.m. on Friday, August 22, 2025.

Qualifying will be held at the City of Warner Robins City Hall, 700 Watson Blvd., Warner Robins, Georgia. The General Election will be held November 4, 2025.

Mandy Stella City Clerk 478-293-1000